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LUTHER C . SPEIGHT & C OMPANY 

1 NDEPENDENT AUI)FI'OR'S REPORT 

A Corporation of Certified Public Accountants 
and M onQgem ent Consultants 

To the Board of Directors of 
Southern University at N ew Orleans Foundation 

W e have audited the accom panying statem ent of financial position of Southern Universi|y at New 

Orleans Foundation (a nonprofit organization) as of June 30, 1996, and the related statements of 
activities and cash flows for the year then ended. These financial statem ents are the responsibility 
of the O rganization's m anagem ent. O ur responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial 
statements based on our audit. 

W e conducted our audit in accordance w ith generally accepted auditing standards. Those 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
whether the financial statements are free of m aterial m isstatement. An audit includes exam ining, 
on a test basis, evidence supporling the am ounts and disclosures in the financial sfatem enls. An 
audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by 
m anagement, as w ell as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. W e believe that 
our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

In our opinion, the financial statem ents referred to above present fairly, in all m aterial respects, 
the financial position of Southern University of New Orleans Foundation as of June 30

, 1996, and 
the results of its activities and cash flows for the year then ended in confornfily with generally 
accepted accounting principles. 

& Com pany 

N ew Orleans, 1,ouisiana 
April 7, 1997 

New Orleans Office: 10001 Lake Forest Blvd Suite 404 New Orleans
, [A 70127 phone (504) 2449400 fax (504) 244 8240 

Atlanta Office: 400 Colony Square Suite 200 Atlant% GA 30361 phone (404) 870 9045 fox/404) 870 9005 



SO UTItERN UNIVERSITY A T NEW  O R LEAN S FO UNDA TIO N 
STA TEM EN T O F FIN A N C IA L PO SITIO N 

A S O F JUNE 30, 1996 

A SSETS 

Cash 
Advances 
Student Assessm ent 

Receivable 

COM BINED 

RESTRICTED UN RESTRICTED TOTALS 

Total Assets 237,282 600 237,882 

NET A SSETS 

N et A ssets 

Total N et A ssets 

See notes 1o the Financial Statem ents 



SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT NEW  ORLEANS FOUNDATION 
STATEM ENT OF ACTIVITY 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,1996 

Revenues: 

Contributions and 
donations 

Total Revenues 

Expenditures 
Athletics 

Banquet 
Beautification 

Business 

Garland Green 
W ym an 
]rounders D ay 

Hollis Scholarship 
Executive Vice Chanellor 

Frye 
G eneral 

Library Fund 
Life M embership 
N oeille N arcisse 

N T M ann Scholarship 

Enrollment Enhancem ent 

Sm all Business Dev. 
Student Assessm ent Fee 
Student Assessm ent I~dn 

Unrestricted Fund 

Total Expenditures 

Changes in N et Assets 

N et Assets, July I, 1995 

N et Assets, June 30, 1996 

RESTRICTED 

COM BINED 

UNRESTRICTED TOTALS 

4,707 

33,094 

0 

620 

100 

1,000 

50 

200 
4,945 

1,590 

21 

5,300 

100 

174 

1,000 

0 

550 
27,846 

22,994 

4,707 
33,094 

0 

620 

100 

1,000 
50 

200 

4,945 

1,590 

21 

5,300 

100 

174 

1,000 

0 

55O 

27,846 

22~94 

See notes to the Financial Statem ents 



SO UTIIERN UN IVERSITY A T N EW  O RLEA NS FO UN DATIO N 
STATEM ENT O F CA SH FLO W  
A S O F JUN E 30, 1996 

Cash Flow From O peratiug Activities 

Change in N et Assets 

Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to net cash 
provided by operating activities: 

Decrease (increase)in assets: 
Receivables 
Advances 
Student Assessm ent 

Net cash provided by operating activities 

Net Increase (Decrease) In Cash 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 

July I, 1995 

June 30, 1996 

See notes to the Financial Statem ents 

43,808 

0 

325 

(792) 

43.341 

43,341 

139.279 

182,620 



SO UTH ERN UN IVERSITY AT NEW  O RLEANS FO UN DA TIO N 

NO TES TO TIlE FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS 
FO R TH E Y EAR ENDED, JUNE 30, 1996 

1. SUM M A RY O F SIG NIFICA NT A CCO UNTING PRINCIPLES 
General - The Southern University at New Orleans Foundation (hereafter referred to as 
the Organization) is a non-profit entity which oversees investment and fundraising activity 
for the U niversity. 

Basis of Accounting - Tile financial statements of the Organization are prepared on the 
accrual basis of accounting. Accordingly, revenue is recorded w hen earned and 

expenditures are recorded when incurred. 

Incom e Taxes" - The Organiza tion has been determined to be tax exempt under Section 

501 (c) of the Internal Revenue Code. 

Cash - Cash is comprised of cash in banks 
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